

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 422 Friday 8 December 2017 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11041 Folio 737.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Brimbank City Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck
Dated 8 December 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11041 Folio 736.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Brimbank City Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck
Dated 8 December 2017

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10859 Folio 435.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Brimbank City Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck
Dated 8 December 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10917 Folio 694.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Brimbank City Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10850 Folio 277.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Brimbank City Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck
Dated 8 December 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10850 Folio 276.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietor, Brimbank City Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck
Dated 8 December 2017

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9210 Folio 935, comprising 187 square metres and shown as parcel 56 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21193A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Combined Contract Services Pty Ltd (ACN 078 610 009);
- mortgagee, Bank of Western Australia Ltd; and
- lessee, Direct Solutions (Australia) Pty Ltd (ACN 065 168 854).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca
Dated 8 December 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10925 Folio 125, comprising 134 square metres and shown as parcel 27 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 21190A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Massa Imports Pty Ltd (ACN 082 165 197); and
- mortgagee, Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Ltd.
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed FRANCA SAVOCA

Name Franca Savoca
Dated 8 December 2017

S 422

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10929 Folio 311, comprising 302 square metres and shown as parcel 32 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23650.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

registered proprietor, Caltex Australia Petroleum Pty Ltd (ACN 000 032 128).
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK Name Catherine Beck

Dated 8 December 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11019 Folios 272, 273 and 274, comprising 4,605 square metres and shown as parcel 70 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23623.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

 registered proprietors, Cicero Nominees Pty Ltd (ACN 005 611 558), John Mantello, Anne Mantello, Philip John Amore and Nicholas Andrew Amore.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10323 Folio 336, comprising 4,614 square metres and shown as parcel 71 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23623.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietors, William John Stanley, Kathleen Margaret Stanley, Stuart William Lindsay Maddy and Ruth Lorraine Maddy.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

Dated 8 December 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9395 Folio 754, comprising 2,870 square metres and shown as parcel 90 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23632.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietors, Palmers Road Management Pty Ltd (ACN 618 414 592). Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

S 422

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9535 Folio 974, comprising 696 square metres and shown as parcel 35 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23616.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Giovanna Portogallo and Vito Michael Portogallo;
- mortgagee, Commonwealth Bank of Australia; and
- any Occupant(s) / Lessee(s).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract
Dated 8 December 2017

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9777 Folio 843, comprising 1,287 hectares and shown as parcel 1 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23617.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

• registered proprietors, Charles Paul Schembri, Samuel Dennis Schembri, John Schembri and Alida Theodora Schembri.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed CATHERINE BECK

Name Catherine Beck

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2017

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au